Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FOR and Trademark Office PATENTS Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
				Attorney Docket No.	114598		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
100							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Jean GUEVEL (2) Guy BONTEMPS	SA SCI LA CRO	OIX AUX MINES BAN DE LAVELI			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) a □Yes ⊠			
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement			:		
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: (1) January 13, 2003; (2) January 12, 2003		•			
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/337,350	C. Patent No.((s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence perning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents	involved: <u>1</u>		
	Naı	me: William P. Berridge		ge Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amo			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		ayment or charge any un number 15-0461.	lerpayrnent to		
9.	To the the o	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document iam P. Berridge Refusitation No. 30,024 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		t and any attached copy April 28, 2003	is a true copy of		

700029045

REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

A	C	CT	CI	JIN	MΩ	N	Т
-		•	'	· 11	_		

		(1)	lean GUEVEL	(5)		i	
.(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Guy BONTEMPS	(6)			
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	•	(7)		ļ	
		(4)		(8)			
		In	consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.	e dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable	e consideration paid ign, transfer and set	
		over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SA SCHAPPE					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) _1	10) La Croix aux Mines, 88520 Ban de Laveline, France				
		the entire invention divisions	iter designated as the Assignee) e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for par al, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates t	United States o tent including at reissue applicat	f America as defined in 35 iny and all provisional, non- tion(s), and all Letters Pater	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, it, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	Cut-Resistant Yarn Intended Es	specially for the	Production of Protective G	arments	
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No114598			<u> </u>	
		for which	the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an appli	cation for patent in the Unit	ed States of America	
		on even	date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n(1) January 13, 20	003; (2) Ja	nuary 12, 2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Number	10/337,35	0		
V /	Identification for		January 7, 2003				
	filed applications	filed _				\(\frac{1}{2}\)	
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to execute ivision there no btaining s to execute on all Convents to perform ted States prizes and reassignee, as executed, ar sors, assign y grants the or desirable	all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue apprevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents to Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pain order to comply with the rule.	chication based to the such interfere perform any act. I Property or sing to be necessary to the issue any and and covenants tents in conflict. LC the power to less of the United	hereon, for the invention, arence. which may be necessary in nilar agreements. botain, maintain or confirmal Letters Patents of the Unitat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the insert on this assignment a distates Patent and Tradema	nd to cooperate with connection with by reissue or ited States resulting vey the entire interest is assignment is ny further	
			indersigned on the date(s) op	7		1	
Date	0 01- 13-		Inventor Signature _	V -	GUEVEL	(SEAL)	
Date	01 - 12 -	2003	Inventor Signature	· Suj	Fortungs	(SEAL)	
Date		<u></u>	Inventor Signature _	• 0		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date	 .		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date		.	Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
neither,	then it should be signed before		igned before: (a) a Notary Publi wo witnesses who also sign her		Mu .	1	
Date	O1.13 - 200	<u> </u>	Witness	-		ne Calonba	
Date	L_13_2a0:	<u> </u>	Witness	- Lole	dinipue Romin		

PATENT

REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0385